fourth bioecon workshop on
the economics of
biodiversity conservation

Venice, 28"

29" August, 2003

list of participants

Degnet Abebaw

Doctor Candidate

Center for Development Research (ZEF),
University of Bonn

e.mail: dabebaw@uni-bonn.de
Walter-Flex Str.3 D 53113 Bonn

Bonn,
Tel:
Fax:

Germany
+49 (0) 228 73 4942
+49 (0) 228 71 1869

Philip Bagnoli
Economist

OECD,

Environment Directorate/GSP

e.mail: Philip.BAGNOLI@oecd.org

Gyorgyi Bela

PhD Student

The Institute of Environmental
Management,

Szent Istvan University, Goddllo
e.mail: belagye@nt.ktg.gau.hu,
belagyorgyi@freemail .hu

Szent Istvan Egyetem
Kgrnyezetgazdalkodasi Intézet 2100,
Gb6ddllo, Hungary

Tel:

+36 30 41 56 862

Even Bergseng

Researcher

Departement of Forest Sciences
Agricultural University of Norway
e.mail: isfebe@enlh.no;
even.bergseng@isf.nlh.no

Dept.
1432,
Tel:
Fax:

Of Forest Scienze, P.B. 5044
Aas, Norway

+47 6494 8926,

+47 6494 8890

Regina Bertram

PhD Student

Uiversity of Hagen

e.mail: Regina.Bertram@FernUni-Hagen.de
Moltkestr 30

44135, Dortmund, Germany

Tel:
Fax:

+49 231 18 15 907
+49 2331 987 302

Ekin Birol

PhD student

University College London,
Department of Economics and CSERGE
e.mail: e.birole@ucl.ac.uk

REMAX House, Gower Street,

WC1lE 6BT, London UK

Tel: + 44 207 676 5262

Fax: + 44 207 916 2772

Joshua Bishop

Senior Adviser Economics

IUCN - The World Conservation Union
e.mail: joshua.bishop@iucn.org;

Rue Mauverney 18

1196, Gland, Switzerland

Tel: + 41 22 999 02 66

Fax: + 41 22 999 00 25

Simone Borghesi

Research Fellow

Department of Political Economy,
University of Siena

e.mail: borghesi@unisi.it
Piazza San Francesco 7

53100, Siena, Italy

Tel: +39 0577 289495

Fax: +49 0577 232661

Ingo Braeuer

Research assistant

Department of Agricultural Economics,
University of Goettingen.

e.mail: ibraueregwdg.de

Platz der Goettinger Sieben 5

37073, Goetting, Germany

Tel: + 49 551 394805

Fax: + 49 551 394812

Gardner Brown

Professor

University of Washington
e.mail: gbrown@u.washington.edu
Economicg 353330

98105, Seattle, USA

Tel: +1 206 523 7915

Fax: +1 206 532 7477



Alessio Capriolo

Environmental Economist

APAT - Agenzia per la Protezione
dell'Ambiente e dei Servizi Tecnici
e.mail: capriolo@apat.it

Via Vitaliano Brancati 48

00144, Rome, Italy

Tel: +49 06 50072557

Carlo Carraro

Professor

University of Venice
Research Director

Fondazione Eni Enrico Mattei
e.mail: ccarraro@unive.it
Castello 5252

30122, Venice, Italy

Tel: +49 041 271 14 453

Fax: +49 041 271 14 61

Sean Cash

Assistant Professor

University of Alberta

e.mail: cashe@are.berkeley.edu

SIS General Services Building

T6G 2H7, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
Tel: + 780 716 4724

David Cawley

Economist

Department for Environment, Food &
Rural Affairs

e.mail: David.Cawley@defra.gsi.gov.uk
Ergon House, Horseferry Road

SW1P 2AL, London, UK

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7238 3252

Fax: +44 (0) 20 7238 3304

Kenneth M. Chomitz

Sr Environmental Economist
World Bank

e.mail: kchomitze@worldbank.org
World Bank, 1818 H ST NW
Washington DC, Usa

Tel: + 1 202 473 94 98

Fax: + 1 202 522 32 30

Kanchan Chopra

Professor

Institute of Economic Growth -
University of Delhi Enclave
e.mail: kc@ieg.ernet.in

91 11 0007, Delhi, India

Tel: +91 11 27667424

Fax: 491 11 27667410

Tom Dedeurwaerdere

Senior Researcher Fellow

Centre for Philosophy of Law,
Université Catholique de Louvain
e.mail: dedeurwaerdere@cpdr.ucl.ac.be
Rue de Lormay 11

1392, GREE DOICEAU, Belgium

Tel: +32 010 814125

Fax: +32 010 8624 47

Oliver Deke

Research Fellow

Kiel Institute of

World Economics (IfW)

e.mail: oliver.dekeeifw.uni-kiel.de
Duesternbrooker Weg 120

D 24105, Kiel, Germany

Tel: +49 431 88 14 495

Fax: + 49 431 88 14 502

Sylvie Demurger

Researcher

CNRS, CERDI

e.mail: S.Demurger@u-clermontl.fr
Cerdi, 65 bd francois Mitterand
63 000, Clermont-Ferrand. France
Tel: (33 4) 73 17 75 00

Fax: (33 4) 73 17 74 28

Salvatore Di Falco

Research Assistant

University of York

e.mail: sdflol@york.ac.uk (qui non
riceve bene); sdifalco@hotmail.com
Environment Department, University of
York, heslington YO1l0 5 DD, York, UK
Tel: +44 79 00 67 43 45

Fax: +44 19 04 43 2998

Martin Drechsler

Senior Researcher

UFZ-Centre for Environmental
e.mail: martindeoesa.ufz.de
Permoserstr. 15

D-04318, Leipzig, Germany
Tel: Tel. +49 (0)341 235 2039
Fax: Fax: +49 (0)341 235 3500

Pablo Eyzaguirre

Senior Scientist, Anthropology and
Scoioeconomics

IPGRI

e.mail: p.eyzaguirre@cgiar.org

Via dei Tre Denari 472/a

00057, Maccarese, Fiumicino ROMA,
Italy

Tel: +39 06 6197 8267

Fax: 439 06 6197 9661



Martin Fournier

Assistant pofessor

Université d'Auvergne, CERDI
e.mail: m.fournier@u-clermontl.fr
CERDI 65 bd Francois Mitterand

63 000, Clemont Ferrand, France
Tel: + 33 4 73 17 75 00

Fax: + 33 4 73 17 74 28

Devendra Gauchan

PhD Research Fellow

University of Birmigham

e.mail: dgauchan@hotmail.com
University of Birmigham

B15, 2TT, Birmigham, England, UK
Tel: ++44 121 414 2975

Michael Getzner

Associate Professor

Department of Economics,

University of Klagenfurt

e.mail: Michael.Getzner@uni-klu.ac.at
Universitaetsstrasse 65-67
A-9020,Klagenfurt, Austria

Tel: +43 463 2700 4124

Fax: +43 463 2700 4191

Timo G&schl

University Lecturer
UCAM-DLEC

e.mail: tg203@cam.ac.uk
19 Silver Street

CB3 9EP, Cambridge, UK
Tel: + 44 1223 339773
Fax: +44 1223 337140

Angela Granzotto

PhD Student

Dipartimento Scienze Ambientali, Ca
Foscari, Venezia
e.mailangigran@unive.it

via Filasi 29

30170, Venezia, Italy

Tel: +39 041 98 72 34

Nicolas Gravel

Professor

IDEP-GREQAM

e.mail: Nicolas.Gravel@wanadoo.fr
Centre de la Vielle Charité 2

Rue de la Charité 13 002
Marseille, France

Tel: +33 491 14 07 70

Fax: +33 491 90 02 27

Romy Greiner

Principal Research Scientist
CSIRO Sustainable Ecosystems
e.mail: Romy.Greiner@csiro.au
Davies Laboratory PMB Altkenvale
4813, Townsville, Australia

Tel: +61 7 47538630

Fax: +61 7 47539650

James Griffiths

Director

World Business Council for Sustainable
Development

e.mail: griffithsewbcsd.org

4, Chemin de Conches

Geneva, Switzerland

Tel: + 41 22 839 31 14

Fax: +41 22 839 31 31

Rolf Groeneveld

PhD Student

Wageningen University
Environmental Economics and Natural
Resources Group

e.mail: Rolf.Groenevelde@wur.nl
Hollandseweg 2

6706 KN, Wageningen

The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 485367

Fax: 431 317 484933

Ben Groome

PHD Student

University College London

e.mail: b.groom@ucl.ac.uk

Dept. Of Economics, University College
of London, Gower St, WC1E 6BT,

London, UK

Tel: + 44 (0)20 76795240

Fax: + 44(0)20 79162772

Agnes Gyovai

Agricultural engineer of environmental
management, PhD Student

Institute for Agrobotany, Hungary
e.mail: agyovai@hotmail.com

Ganz Abraham utca 2-4

2100, Godollo, Hungary

Tel: +36 30 410 71 46



Paula Horne

Senior Researcher

Finnish Forest Research Institute
e.mail: paula.hornee@metla.fi
Unioninkatu 40A

00 170, Helsinki, Finland

Tel: +358 10 211 2220

Fax: +358 10 211 2104

Danilo Igliori

Research Assistant
University of Cambridge
e.mail: dci2le@cam.ac.uk
19 Silevr Street

CB3 9EP, Cambridge, UK
Tel: +44 1223 337 157
Fax: +44 1223 337 140

Stefan Jungcurt

PhD Student

Department of Resource Economics,
Humboldt University Berlin
e.mail: stefan.jungcurt@agrar.hu-
berlin.de

Luisenstr 56 Berlin

10099,Berlin, Germany

Tel: +49 30 2093 6151 / 6305

Fax: +49 30 2093 6497

Artii Juutinen

Scientist

Faculty of Economics and Industrial
Management, University of Oulu
e.mail: artti.juutinen@oulu.fi

BOX 4600

FIN 90014 Univeristy of Oulu,

Oulu, Finland

Tel: +358 8 553 2911

Fax: +358 8 553 2906

Andreas Kontoleon

Researcher

Department of Economics, University
College of London

e.mail: a.kontoleon@ucl.ac.uk

UCL Department of Economics & Cserge,
Remax House, Gower Street

WC1lE 6BT, London, England, UK

Tel: +020 7 679 58 31

Fax: +020 7 6016 2772

Terhi Koskela

Researcher

Finnish Forest Research Institute
e.mail: terhi.koskela@metla.fi
Unlonlnkatu 40 A

00170, Helsinki, Finland

Tel: + 358 10 211 21 24

Fax: +358 10 211 21 04

Phoebe Koundouri

Lecturer

University College London, University
of Reading

e.mail: p.koundouri@reading.ac.uk
Department of Economics CSERGE, Remax
House University College London, Gower
Street

WC1lE 6BT,London, England,UK

Marita Laukkanen

Marie Curie Postdoctoral Fellow
Fondazione Eni Enrico Mattei
e.mail: marita.laukkanen@efeem.it
Palazzo Querini Stampalia, Castello
5252

30122, Venice, Italy

Tun Lin

PhD Student

University of Cambridge
e.mail: tl220@cam.ac.uk
Peterhouse,

CB2 1RD, Cambridge, UK
Tel: + 44 78 76 502 518

John Mburu

Senior Research Fellow

Center for Development Research - ZEF
e.mail: jmburu@uni-bonn.de
Walter-Flex Str.3 D

53113 Bonn, Germany

Tel: +49 228 73 19 15

Fax: +18 228 73 18 69

Desmond McNeill

Professor

Centre for Development and the
Environment, University of Oslo
e.mail: desmond.mcneill@sum.uio.no
PO Box 1116 Blindern

0317, Oslo, Norway

Tel: +47 22 85 8991

Fax: +47 228 58 920

Susanne Menzel

PhD Student

Institute of Agricultural Economics
Environmental and Resource Economics,
University of Goettingen

e.mail: xuxo0l@yahoo.de,
maml9@york.ac.uk (not to be used)
Platz der Goettinger Sieben 5
37073, Goettinger, Germany

Tel: + 49 551 394853

Fax: + 49 551 394812



Ignazio Musu

Professor

University of Venice

Dean

Venice International University
e.mail: musu@unive.it

Isola Di San Servolo

30100 Venezia, Italy

Arto Naskali

Researcher

Finnish Forest Research Institute
e.mail: Arto.Naskaliemetla.fi
Rovaniemi Research station P.0O. Box 16
96301, Rovaniemi,Finland

Tel: +358 10 211 4527

Fax: +358 10 211 4401

Veronika Nemes

PhD Student

Fondazione Eni Enrico Mattei
e.mail: veronica.nemes@feem.it
Castello 5252

30122, Venezia, Italy

Liselotte B. Nielsen

Head of Section

Danish Environmental Protection Agency
e.mail: 1lbn@MST.DK

Strandgade 29

1401, Copenhagen, Denmark

Tel: + 45 32 66 01 58

Fax: + 45 32 66 03 74

Paulo Nunes

Researcher

Fondazione Eni Enrico Mattei
e.mail: pnunes@unive.it
Castello 5252

30122, Venezia, Italy

Michael Obersteiner

Research Fellow

International Institute for Applied
Systems Analysis, IIASA and IHS
e.mail: oberstei@mail.iiasa.ac.at
Schlossplatz 1

A 1230, Laxenburg, Austria

Tel: +43 2236 807 460

Fax: +43 2236 807 599

Stefano Pagiola
Senior Environmental Economist
Environment Department
at the World Bank
e.mail: spagiolae@worldbank.org

Gioacchino Pappalardo

Research Assistant

Dipartimento di Scienze Economico-
Agrarie ed Estimative,

Universita di Catania

e.mail: gioacchino.pappalardo@unict.it
via Santa Sofia 98

95123, Catania, Italy

Tel: + 39 0957 58 03 33

Fax: + 39 09 57 58 03 45

Marianne Penker

Lecturer

Institute of Agricultural Economics,
University of Natural Resources and
Applied Life Sciences

e.mail: m.penker@ucl.ac.uk

Peter Jordan Str 82

1190, Vienna, Austria

Tel: + 43 1 47 65 4 3580

Fax: + 43 147 6543592

Charles Perrings

Professor

University of York

e.mail: cap8@york.ac.uk
Environment Department Heslington
YO5 10DD, York, UK

Tel: +44 1904 432997

Fax: +44 1904 432998

Marco Petracco Giudici

PhD Student

e.mail: petracm@unive.it

Environment Department, Heslington
YO5 10DD, York, UK

Tel: +44 1904 432997

Fax: +44 1904 432998

Philippe Pypaert

UNESCO Regional Bureau for Science in
Europe (ROSTE)

e.mail: p.pypaert@unesco.org

Felix Rauschmayer

Senior Research Fellow

UFZ - Center for Environmental
Research, Department of Economics,
Sociology, and Law

e.mail: rauschma@alok.ufz.de
Permosestr. 15

4318, Leipzig, Germany

Tel: 00 49 341 235 2204

Fax: 00 49 341 235 2825



Elisabeth Ruijgrok

Team Leader Environmental economics
Witteveen and Bos Consultants
e.mail: E.ruijgrokewitbo.nl

Postbus 2397

3000 CJ, Rotterdam, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 10 244 28 06

Fax: +31 10 244 28 88

Benedicte Rulleau

Ingénieur d'études contractuel
LAMETA

e.mail: rulleau@ensam.inra.fr
Campus ENSA M-INRA, 2 place Pierre
Viala

34060, Montpellier, France

Tel: 3349612401

Fax: ++33467545805

Eric Ruto

PhD Candidate in Agricultural
Economics

School of Agriculture, Food and Rural
Development - University of Newcastle
e.mail: e.s.k.rutoencl.ac.uk

Rm 213,

Agriculture Building

NE1 7RU, Newcastle upon Tyne, UK

Tel: +44 (0)191 222 6881

Jean-Michel Salles

Senior Researcher

LAMETA, CNRS, Montpellier

e.mail: salles@lameta.univ-montpl.fr
27 rue des Tribuns

34170, Castelnau-Lez, France

Tel: +33 49961 26 68

Fax: +33 46754 58 05

Carl-Erik Schulz

Professor

Departement of Economics and
management, University of Tromso
e.mail: carlsenfh.uit.no

NFH, University of Tromso
N-9037, Tromso, Norway

Tel: +47 776 44 000

Fax: +47 776 46020

Alessandra Sgobbi

Researcher

Fondazione Eni Enrico Mattei
e.mail: alessandra.sgobbi@feem.it
Castello 5252

30122, Venezia, Italy

Tel: +39 041 2711407

Anthon Signe

PhD student

The Royal Veterinarian and
Agricultural Univeristy, Denmark
e.mail: sia@fsl.dk

Rolighedsvej 23

1958, Frederiksberg, Denmark
Tel: +45 45178313

Fax: +45 35282295

Giovanni Signorello

Universita' degli Studi di Catania
University of Catania, Dipartimento di
Scienze Economico-Agrarie ed
Estimative (DISEAE)

e.mail: g.signorello@unict.it

via Santa Sofia 97

95123, Catania, Italy

Tel: +39 095 7580320

Fax: +39 095 7580345

Milan Sinko

Senior Lecturer

University of Ljubljana,
Biotechnical Faculty

Department of Forestry and Renewable
Forest Resources

e.mail: milan.sinko@Uni-Lj.si

Anders Skonhoft

Professor

Dept of Economics,

Norwegian University of Science and
Technology

e.mail: anders.skonhoft@svt.ntnu.no
7491, Trondheim, Norway

Tel: +47 73 59 91 939

Fax: +47 73 59 69 54

Timothy Swanson

Professor

University College of London

e.mail: tim.swanson@ucl.ac.uk

Dept. Of Economics, University College
of

London, Gower St

WC1lE 6BT, London, UK

Julia Touza-Montero

Research Assistant

Environment Department - University of
York

e.mail: jmtmloO@york.ac.uk

Heslington road

YO 10 5 DD, YORK, UK

Tel: + 44 19 04 43 40 72

Fax: + 44 19 04 43 29 98



Eric Van Dusen

Postdoctoral Researcher

University of California Berkeley, USA
e.mail: ericvd@are.Berkeley.edu

947720 -@337T0,

Berkeley, USA

Tel: +510 508 44 94

Detlef Virchow

Senior Researcher

Center for Development Research,
ZEFBonn

e.mail: detlef.virchoweinwent.org
Walter-Flex Str.3 D

53113 Bonn, Germany

Tel: +49 228 73 1871

Fax: +49 228 73 18 69

Marian Weber

Economist

Alberta Research Council
e.mail: weber@arc.ab.ca
250 Kari Clark Road
T6N1E4,

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
Tel: +780 450 5193

Fax: +780 450 5083

Marianne Zandersen

PhD Student

Hamburg University,

Research Unit Sustainability and
Global Change

e.mail: zandersen@dkrz.de
Troplowitz Strasse 7

22529, Hamburg, Germany

Tel: +49 40 42 838 70 78

Fax: +49 40 42 838 70 09



